31 March 2022

5.43

0.65

0.39
(0.97)

(0.55)

4.95

Year Ended
31 March 2022

0.65
0.39
1.04

ProConnect Supply Chain Solutions Limited
Notes forming part of the Consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2023
(All amounts are in Indian rupees in crores, except share data and as stated)

33 Provisions (continued)

D. Remeasurements recognised in other comprehensive income

Particulars

Actuarial loss on defined benefit obligations
Total

E. Defined benefit obligation

i. Actuarial assumptions

Principal actuarial assumptions at the reporting date:

Particulars

Discount rate
Future salary growth
Attrition rate

ii. Sensitivity analysis

Year Ended
31 March 2023

(0.22)
(0.22)

As at
31 March 2023

7.50%

10.00%
12.50%

Year Ended
31 March 2022

(0.55)
(0.55)

As at
31 March 2022

6.75%
10.00%
12.50%

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions constant, would
have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below:

As at 31 March 2023 As at 31 March 2022
Particulars Increase in % Decrease in % Increase in % Decrease in %

Discount rate (I% movement) (0.29) 0.32 (0.32) 0.30
Future salary growth (I% movement) 0.31 0.28 0.29 (0.30)
Attrition rate ( 1 % movement) (0.05) 0.06 (0.08) 0.05

Although the analysis does not take account of the full distribution of cash flows expected under the plan, it does provide an approximation of
the sensitivity of the assumptions shown

< This space is intentionally leti blank>

ProConnect Supply Chain Solutions Limited
Notes forming part of the Consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2023
(All amounts are in Indian rupees in crores. except share data and as stated)

34 Financial instruments - Fair values and risk management

A. Accounting classification and fair values

Carrying amount
As at 31 March 2023 Note FVTPL Amortised